505572121 07/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5618919

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER BAUR	01/15/2019
PETER KLUG	01/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLARIANT INTERNATIONAL LTD	
Street Address:	ROTHAUSSTRASSE 61	
City:	4132 MUTTENZ 1	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-4132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15307205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-7732

Email: PatMgt.US@Clariant.com

Correspondent Name: TOD A. WALDROP
Address Line 1: 4000 MONROE ROAD

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2014DE411	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOD A. WALDROP	
SIGNATURE:	/tod a. waldrop/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=2014DE411-executed-assign-Scan_20190115101851#page1.tif

PATENT 505572121 REEL: 049756 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

and my/our right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
, D. C. R.	1.5. JAN. 7019 Date:
n <i>Velo</i> C	Date: 15/01/2019

RECORDED: 07/15/2019

PATENT

REEL: 049756 FRAME: 0789